

Exchange Notice

May 26, 2009

Finnish Stock Products 35/09

New ISIN codes following adjustment in Finnlines

NASDAQ OMX Derivatives Markets has carried out a re-calculation of options and forwards in Finnlines due to a rights issue. For details regarding the re-calculation please see exchange notice 34/09.

Adjusted series has received an "X" in the series designation and has also received new ISIN-codes which can be found below.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Tomas Rinaldo or Håkan Walden, telephone +46 8 405 60 00

NASDAQ OMX Derivatives Markets

Tomas Rinaldo Derivatives Analyst Håkan Walden Jr. Derivatives Analyst

NASDAQ OMX DERIVATIVES MARKETS • Secondary name to NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB • SE-105 78 Stockholm • SWEDEN Tel. + 46 8 405 60 00 • Fax + 46 8 405 60 01 • Copenhagen Office: P.O. Box 1040 • DK-1007 Copenhagen K • DENMARK Tel. +45 33 93 33 66 • Fax +45 33 12 86 13 • Helsinki Office: P.O. Box 361 • FI-00131 Helsinki • FINLAND • Tel. +358 9 6166 71 Fax +358 9 6166 7368 • Reykjavík Office: Laugavegur 182 • IS-105 Reykjavík • ICELAND • Tel. +354 525 28 00 Fax +354 525 28 88 • Reg. No. 556383-9058 • www.nasdaqomx.com Old Series FLG1S0O Old ISINNew SeriesSE0002783787FLG1S0OX

New SeriesNewFLG1S0OXSE0

New ISIN SE0002852830